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Churchill Park United Church Weekly Announcements 
October 17, 2025 

 
Sunday, October 19 – Worship, Dawn leading & preaching 

 9:15am: Choir meets in the Sanctuary 

 10:00am: Worship Service 
 11:15am: Coffee & Visiting. NO POTLUCK 

 11:15am: Future Directions Meeting 

The You tube link for Sunday worship will be emailed Saturday. 

CALENDAR AT A GLANCE 

 Wednesday, Oct 22 @ 6:30pm – Leadership Team Meeting, North Office 
 

 Sunday, Oct 26 @ 10:30am – Joint Service with Augustine United at 525 Beresford. 
Dawn leading; Bill Millar preaching 
 

 Wednesday, Oct 29 @ 7:00pm – Ukelele Group, North Office 

 Friday, Oct 31 @ 1:00pm – Book Club, North Office 

 Sunday, Nov 2 @ 10:00am – Josh Ward preaching 

 Thursday, Nov 6 @ 2:00 pm – Former Moderator, Rt. Rev. Carmen Landsdowne  
Book Launch. United Church in Meadowood 

 Sunday, Nov 9 @ 10:00am – Remembrance Sunday, Honouring our Saints 

 
NOTES & NEWS 
 

Bookkeeper Needed 
Churchill Park United Church seeks a part-time (4 hours per week) Church 
Bookkeeper. If you know of someone who could be interested in this position, 
please refer them to our Current Job Posting webpage for details. 
 

 

Condolences 
Our condolences to friends and family on the passing of Tony Purvis on October 11.  
A Memorial Service will be held on Tuesday, November 4 at 1:00pm, Prairie Spirit United.  
Dawn Rolke will officiate. Music by The German Band. 
 
United Church Bookstore: 2026 Canadian Church Calendar 

Celebrate United Churches across Canada with the New 2026 Canadian 
Church Calendar! Focusing on the theme of "A New Heaven and a New 
Earth," this calendar features colourful photos from communities of faith 
across the country plus all the special days, church seasons, and 
lectionary dates. Be part of the group order by contacting the Office. 
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OTHER EVENTS 

Saturday, Oct 18 @ 7pm – Rock Out! Sing Out! Drop in singing event. Fort Garry United 
Church, 800 Point Road. 
 
Saturday, Oct 18 @ 7:30pm – Aaron Hutton Sings the Crooner Collection. St. Andrew’s 
River Heights United Church, 255 Oak St. 

Sunday, Oct 19 @ 3:00pm – The Fly and Camel Café presents The New House Band.  
St. Mary’s Rd United Church, 613 St. Mary’s Rd. Free admission; free will offering. 
 
Monday, Oct 20 @ 7:00pm – Basic Income Manitoba Annual General Meeting.Great West 
Life Lecture Theatre, 160 Princess Street.  
 
Saturday, Oct 25 @ 10:00am – Seeking Joy Retreat (Going Deep to Rise Up!)  
The United Church of Meadowood, 1111 Dakota St. 
 
Tuesday, October 28 at 7:00pm – Canadian Human Rights Museum Stories, Poems & 
Prayers for Palestine. An event to honour those killed, starved and suffering in Gaza with 
particular attention to children. Free admission. Register here. See poster on bulletin board. 
 
Friday Nov 7, 11am-7pm and Saturday Nov 8, 10am-4pm – Christmas Craft Sale, 
United Church in Meadowood. Admission fee: $3. Lunch available on both days, 11am-3pm. 
 
Wednesday, Nov 12 @ 2:00pm – Seniors Supporting Seniors Through Fun & Learning.  
Westworth United Church, 1750 Grosvenor Ave. 
 
Thursday, Nov 13 @ 7:00pm (via zoom) – 2025 Regional Council Annual Meeting 
 
Saturday, Nov 14 (9am-8pm) and Sunday, Nov 15 (9am-4pm) – Winnipeg Global Gift 
Festival: Gifts & Bunyaad Rugs. Bethel Mennonite Church, 465 Stafford St (see poster  
on bulletin board). 
 
Saturday, Nov 22 @10am-3pm – Christmas Craft Market. Charleswood United Church,  
4820 Roblin Blvd. 
 
The Winnipeg Irish Set Dancers & Comhaltas Winnipeg Weekend Workshop:  
Saturday, Nov 29 (9am-10pm) – Churchill Park United Church and  
Sunday, Nov 30 (2:30-5:00pm) – Fort Garry Community Club, 880 Oakenwald Ave. 
 

_____________________________________________________________________ 
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